Data sheet 6ES7144-5KD50-0BA0
SIMATIC ET 200AL, AI 4xRTD/TC, 4x M12, degree of protection IP67
General information
Product type designation AI 4xRTD/TC
HW functional status FS01
Firmware version V1.0.x
Product function
● I&M data Yes; I&M0 to I&M3
Engineering with
● STEP 7 TIA Portal configurable/integrated from
version
STEP 7 V16 or higher
● STEP 7 configurable/integrated from version V5.5 SP4 and higher
● PROFIBUS from GSD version/GSD revision GSD as of Revision 5
● PROFINET from GSD version/GSD revision GSDML V2.34
Supply voltage
power supply according to NEC Class 2 required No
Load voltage 1L+
● Rated value (DC) 24 V
● permissible range, lower limit (DC) 20.4 V
● permissible range, upper limit (DC) 28.8 V
● Reverse polarity protection Yes; against destruction
Input current
Current consumption (rated value) 25 mA; without load
from load voltage 1L+ (unswitched voltage) 4 A; Maximum value
from load voltage 2L+, max. 4 A; Maximum value
Power loss
Power loss, typ. 0.6 W
Analog inputs
Number of analog inputs 4
● For voltage measurement 4
● For resistance/resistance thermometer
measurement
4
● For thermocouple measurement 4
permissible input voltage for voltage input (destruction
limit), max.
15 V
Constant measurement current for resistance-type
transmitter, typ.
230 ... 300 µA
Cycle time (all channels), min. 90 ms
Technical unit for temperature measurement adjustable Yes; Degrees Celsius / degrees Fahrenheit / Kelvin
Input ranges (rated values), voltages
● -80 mV to +80 mV Yes; 16 bit incl. sign
— Input resistance (-80 mV to +80 mV) 10 MΩ
6ES71445KD500BA0